
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 

Friday  7th October 2022  
We are coming to the end of another fantastic week of learning. The children have been excited to 
talk about their themes and I am looking forward to you seeing the amazing art work they have 
created this week at Parent Share (please see details below).  

 
 
 

As always, we hope you have a lovely weekend and are looking forward to lots of great learning 
next week too. 

Attendance  
For week beginning 3rd October:  
Beech Class:    100%  
Birch Class:   100% 
Cherry Class:  97.2% 
Chestnut Class: 98.7%  
Elder Class:  98.6% 
Elm:    94.7%  
Hazel:    100% 
 

Congratulations to those classes that have reached an attendance of 97% or above.  It would be 
great to see every class reach 97% or above next week.    

Value Awards 
Beech Class    Birch Class 
Brindley   Respect  Alex   Resilience 
Remi   Integrity  Francesca  Care 
 

 

Cherry Class    Chestnut class 
Ellery  Achievement Tommy  Resilience 
Aidin   Integrity  Enzo   Care 
 

 

Elder Class    Elm Class 
Theodore  Achievement Digby  Collaboration 
Jennifer  Resilience  Lexi-Mai  Resilience 
 

Hazel Class 
Florence Achievement 
William Integrity 
 
Well done to those who have particularly stood out for displaying our school values this week. 
 
 
 

Wednesday 12th October 2022 - Parent/Carer Share Event  

14:30 - 15:00  

All parents are invited to come and have a look round your child's classroom and see the work they 
have produced so far.  You are welcome to take your child home at 3:00pm following the event.  

Thursday 20th October - Lower Farm Halloween Disco 16:30 - 17:45 
Please see poster below for details of disco. 

Children are invited to come to school for the day in non-uniform or Halloween themed 
clothes if they prefer (no donations are needed for non-uniform). 













 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 
 

MacMillan Coffee Afternoon 
Thank you to everyone for your support in joining us for our MacMillan Coffee Afternoon last 
Friday. It was so lovely to see both new and familiar faces. A huge thank you for your kind 
donations and if you still wish to donate, you can do so directly on the MacMillan website.   
Please enjoy this selection of photographs. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Lower Farm Weekly 
 
 

 
 
Dates for your Diary 
  
       

Wednesday 12th October: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 - 15:00 
 
Tuesday 18th October: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 13:30 - 18:00 
 

Thursday 20th October: Friends of Lower/PTA Halloween Disco 
16:30 - 17:45 
Children may come to school in non-uniform or a Halloween 
themed outfit if they prefer 
 
Half Term: Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October 
 
Monday 14th November: Anti-bullying week - wear odd socks to school 
 
Friday 18th November: Non-uniform day - wear yellow/spotty clothes for 
Children in Need 
 
Friday 25th November: Non-uniform day - Bring in a bottle for Christmas 
tombola  
 
Friday 2nd December: Non-uniform day - Bring in chocolate for Christmas 
tombola 
 
Wednesday 7th December: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
 
Monday 12th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 
 
Thursday 15th December: Christmas Fayre 15:30 
 
Friday 16th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for 
Christmas Holidays 
 
Christmas Holidays: Monday 19th December - Monday 2nd January  
 
Tuesday 3rd January: Staff inset day - school closed 
 
Wednesday 4th January: School opens - spring term 


